CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS ANOKA COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2025-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUMMARY PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCE 345, SECOND SERIES AMENDING THE DANGEROUS DOG ORDINANCE - 2nd READING

WHEREAS, as authorized by Minnesota Statutes, Section 412.191, subd.4, the City Council has determined that publication of the title and summary of Ordinance 345, Second Series, will clearly inform the public of the intent and effect of the Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, a printed copy of the Ordinance is available for inspection during regular office hours in the office of the City Clerk and a digital copy of the Ordinance is available for inspection on the City's website.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following summary of Ordinance 344 Second Series is approved for publication:

CITY OF ST. FRANCIS, MINNESOTA ORDINANCE 345, SECOND SERIES

<u>Section 1.</u> Ordinance 345, as adopted, amends the City Zoning Code as follows:

1. Amending city code to have a third party, administrative hearing officer, to determine potentially dangerous and dangerous dogs.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Ordinance shall take effect and be enforced from and after its passage and publication according to law.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS $17^{\rm th}$ DAY OF MARCH, 2025.

	APPROVED:	
	Mark Vogel, Mayor	
Attest:		
Jenni Wida, City Clerk	_	